

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: Criminal Petition No. 15307 of 2024

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
8.	04.02.2026	<u>NTR, J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that acknowledgment showing service of notice on respondent No.2 was not received and accordingly, memo of proof of service has been filed. Having considered the situation, respondent No.1 is directed to serve notice on respondent No.2 by 06.03.2026. List this matter on 06.03.2026. Till then, the interim order granted earlier is extended. <u>NTR, J</u> svl	Tr. to I/O. folder before corrections, if any.